Nnited States Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 23, 2025
Subcommittee Chair John Kennedy Subcommittee Ranking Member Patty Murray
Subcommittee on Energy and Water Subcommittee on Energy and Water
Development Development
U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations
Dirksen Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray,

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy and
Water Development Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Elizabefth Warren
United! States Senator




EWD_Warren_CDS_Disclosure_25.pdf

Recipient Name

Army Corps of
Engineers

City of Boston

City of Boston

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Community Health
Center of Cape
Cod, Inc.

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

The Center for
EcoTechnology, Inc.

Army Corps of
Engineers

Army Corps of
Engineers

Warren, Elizabeth(D-MA) Energy and Water Development

Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Operations and Maintenance

The Flood Mitigation at Affordable Housing project will reduce
flooding and prevent pollution at affordable housing developments in
Boston by implementing infrastructure solutions to improve
stormwater management, while providing job training through
PowerCorps, a 10-month Green Industry Workforce.

The City of Boston and U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) are
partnering to conduct a Coastal Storm Risk Management Feasibility
Study. The completion of the study will result in development and
construction of recommended flood protection measures, cost
shared 65%/35% between USACE and Boston.

Operation and Maintenance

Operations and Maintenance

Operation and Maintenance

Funding will support implementation of Phase 3 of the Locke Street
sewer separation project by the Army Corps of Engineers. Phase 3
will disconnect catch basins from the sanitary sewer and install new
storm drainage pipes to protect water quality in the Merrimack and
Little Rivers.

Operations and Maintenance

Operations and Maintenance

Installation of a solar canopy and battery back-up system at the
health center's main, 33,000 square-foot, location in Mashpee. This
project replaces antiquated gas-based systems, providing over 32%
off set and nearly 7 hours of battery back-up for operations.

Operations and Maintenance

Operations and Maintenance

Operations and Maintenance

Feasibility Study for the aging USACE Hoosic River Basin Flood
Control Project, which was designed using engineering standards of
the 1940s and constructed in the 1950s.

Peabody and Ipswich residents, including renters and lower-income
homeowners will be able to access clean energy. With Inclusive
Utility Investments, utilities companies cover upgrade costs, and
residents pay a monthly charge no greater than the savings in
energy costs afforded by the new measure.
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Project
Location

Barre MA

Boston MA

Boston MA

Bourne MA

Brimfield MA

Charlton MA

Haverhill MA

Huntington
MA

Huntington
MA

Mashpee MA

Millis MA
Monson MA
New Bedford
MA

North Adams

MA

Northampton
MA

Oxford MA

Royalston MA
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Amount
Requested
($000)
$1,155

$4,000

$150

$36,590

$1,725

$2,434

$3,500

$2,446

$949

$865

$451

$739

$601

$1,650

$5,000

$3,913

$2,515
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Royalston MA $1,153
Statewide MA $707
Uxbridge MA $1,311
Westville MA $1,392



