United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 23, 2025

Subcommittee Chair John Kennedy Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510 Subcommittee Ranking Member Patty Murray Subcommittee on Energy and Water Development U.S. Senate Committee on Appropriations Dirksen Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chair Kennedy and Ranking Member Murray,

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Energy and Water Development Bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Warren United States Senator

Warren, Elizabeth(D-MA) Energy and Water Development Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Barre MA	\$1,155
City of Boston	The Flood Mitigation at Affordable Housing project will reduce flooding and prevent pollution at affordable housing developments in Boston by implementing infrastructure solutions to improve stormwater management, while providing job training through PowerCorps, a 10-month Green Industry Workforce.	Boston MA	\$4,000
City of Boston	The City of Boston and U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) are partnering to conduct a Coastal Storm Risk Management Feasibility Study. The completion of the study will result in development and construction of recommended flood protection measures, cost shared 65%/35% between USACE and Boston.	Boston MA	\$150
Army Corps of Engineers	Operation and Maintenance	Bourne MA	\$36,590
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Brimfield MA	\$1,725
Army Corps of Engineers	Operation and Maintenance	Charlton MA	\$2,434
Army Corps of Engineers	Funding will support implementation of Phase 3 of the Locke Street sewer separation project by the Army Corps of Engineers. Phase 3 will disconnect catch basins from the sanitary sewer and install new storm drainage pipes to protect water quality in the Merrimack and Little Rivers.	Haverhill MA	\$3,500
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Huntington MA	\$2,446
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Huntington MA	\$949
Community Health Center of Cape Cod, Inc.	Installation of a solar canopy and battery back-up system at the health center's main, 33,000 square-foot, location in Mashpee. This project replaces antiquated gas-based systems, providing over 32% off set and nearly 7 hours of battery back-up for operations.	Mashpee MA	\$865
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Millis MA	\$451
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Monson MA	\$739
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	New Bedford MA	\$601
Army Corps of Engineers	Feasibility Study for the aging USACE Hoosic River Basin Flood Control Project, which was designed using engineering standards of the 1940s and constructed in the 1950s.	North Adams MA	\$1,650
The Center for EcoTechnology, Inc.	Peabody and Ipswich residents, including renters and lower-income homeowners will be able to access clean energy. With Inclusive Utility Investments, utilities companies cover upgrade costs, and residents pay a monthly charge no greater than the savings in energy costs afforded by the new measure.	Northampton MA	\$5,000
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Oxford MA	\$3,913
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Royalston MA	\$2,515

Army Corps of Engineers	Operation and Maintenance	Royalston MA	\$1,153
Army Corps of Engineers	Operations and Maintenance	Statewide MA	\$707
Army Corps of Engineers	Operation and Maintenance	Uxbridge MA	\$1,311
Army Corps of Engineers	Operation and Maintenance	Westville MA	\$1,392